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NDSOR

First in Connecticut. First for its citizens,

TOWN OF WINDSOR, CONNECTICUT

Commission on Aging & Persons with Disabilities

Regular Meeting
Tuesday, September 2, 2025 @ 7:00 PM
Senior Center Lounge, LP Wilson Community Center and via Zoom

MEETING CANCELLED

Agenda

1)
2)
3)
4)

5)

6)

7

Call to Order

Communication from Commissioners

Communication from Liaison

Approval of minutes from the June 3, 2025 Regular Meeting

Old Business

a) Windsor Resource Booklet 2025 Edition

b) Selecting the best In-Home Agency/caregiver for you-A “How To”
c) Marketing plan/Survey

d) Loomis Chafee Video

New Business

Adjournment

If you are unable to attend this meeting,
Please call Rebecca Joyce at
(860) 285-1881 or E-mail her at
joyce@townofwindsorct.com before 2:00 pm Tuesday
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